

## CIF Elects New Trustee from Axalta Coating Systems

MECHANICSVILLE, VA, November 29, 2021 - The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is proud to announce the election of Jim Ocampo, Industry Relations / Strategic Sales Manager at Axalta Coating Systems, to the CIF Board of Trustees. CIF provides emergency relief by securing and distributing donations to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events.

During his extensive career at Axalta, Jim has been involved with numerous industry organizations and served on several boards such as CIECA, NABC and California Auto Body Association. He also brings fundraising experience.



"CIF is looking forward to Jim's support of disaster relief assistance efforts," Jordan Hendler, Trustee and President of Admin Concepts, Inc. "He not only brings a fresh set of eyes to the organization and great network capabilities throughout the industry, but already hit the ground running by assisting with a response effort"

Jim added: "Serving on the CIF board will be a gratifying way to give back to an industry that has served me well throughout my career, and – most importantly – to help those in time of need."

Please join the CIF Board of Trustees in welcoming Jim Ocampo to the CIF Board.

To become a CIF annual donor visit <a href="www.collisionindustryfoundation.org">www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</a> and click on the button "Donate to CIF Annual Donor Program," or reach out now via email

to <u>collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com</u>. All donations are tax-deductible, so please reach out now. The CIF Board of Trustees thank you for your support!

TO APPLY FOR ASSISTANCE - Click Here TO DONATE - Click Here

**CORPORATE DONATIONS, Email**: collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com

**About CIF**: The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is the 501(c)(3) charitable arm of the collision repair industry. We provide emergency relief by securing and distributing donations to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events. For more

information visit: http://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org

## COLLISION INDUSTRY FOUNDATION





Phone: (804) 427-6982 Website:

www.collisionindustryfoundation.org

Email:

collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com